arrange and We shall pay for one economy class return transportation and hotel room accommodation for a 
relative/friend to visit the Member. The cost of hotel room accommodation is subject to a limit of Ringgit 
Malaysian Eight Hundred (RM 800) per night up to a maximum of Ringgit Malaysian Three Thousand Five 
Hundred (RM 3,500). 

1.10 Return of Children Travelling with the Member 
In the event of the Member’s Hospitalisation and the Member’s medical condition prevents the Member 
from caring for the Member’s minor children (below age of eighteen (18) years) travelling with the Member

[...]

arrange and We shall pay for one economy class return transportation and hotel room accommodation for a 
relative/friend to visit the Member. The cost of hotel room accommodation is subject to a limit of Ringgit 
Malaysian Eight Hundred (RM 800) per night up to a maximum of Ringgit Malaysian Three Thousand Five 
Hundred (RM 3,500). 

1.10 Return of Children Travelling with the Member 
In the event of the Member’s Hospitalisation and the Member’s medical condition prevents the Member 
from caring for the Member’s minor children (below age of eighteen (18) years) travelling with the Member